LIGBT 2021 THANKSGIVING MAJOR - 11-26-2021 THRU 11-28-2021

Handicap 50 And Over - All series listed include handicap

AMF Garden City Lanes, Garden City, NY

Hometown

Series

Sun Kim

Curtis Hetmeyer
Pak Wong

Scott Teitler
Darryl McDuffie
Lou Barbera

Ken Bruce

Henry Van Engel
Denis Mendelson
Devon Johnson
Donald Eubanks
Edwin Caban
Karen Davis

Joe Angelone
Sang Hyub Oh
William Tudy
Kenneth Wright
Mitch Benov
Robert Tibbs
Jong Bo Shim
Quan Jacob

Lou Barbera
Nick Vaccaro
Michael Nenna
Michael Nenna
Scott Teitler
Dennis McMillan
Maniram Basdeo
Curtis Hetmeyer
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*** Desperado advancer

Handicap 49 And Under - All series listed include handicap

1 James Marinelli

2 Nick Troy

3 Charlie Rembert

4 Nolan Herron
scholarship

5 Carolyn Willis

6 Ryon Lee

7 Merci Harden

Flushing, NY
Brooklyn, NY

New York, NY
Patchogue, NY
Floral Park, NY
N Bellmore, NY
Oceanside, NY
Bayside, NY
Levittown, NY
Brooklyn, NY
Elmsford, NY
Jackson Heights, NY
Brooklyn, NY
Massapequa, NY
Fresh Meadows, NY
Brooklyn, NY
Brooklyn, NY
Seaford, NY
Hempstead, NY
Fresh Meadow, NY
Bronx, NY

N Bellmore, NY
Floral Park, NY
Tobyhanna, PA
Tobyhanna, PA
Patchogue, NY
Jamaica, NY
Bronx, NY
Brooklyn, NY

* Wildcard winner

South Hempstead, NY
Aquebogue, NY
Floral Park, NY
Fairfield, CT

Bethpage, NY
Holbrook, NY
Elmont, NY

283 * k%

285 X %k %

801
816
756
860

773
857
1528 *

Earnings

$1,000
$675
$425
$300

$250
$200
$200



8

Timothy Smith, IJr.

scholarship

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Steven J Smith
Guy Sereno

Andre McDuffie
Tayo Farinu
Gregory Edwards
Tyger Folmar
Kenneth Hayes, IJr.
John Sioutopoulos
John Sioutopoulos
Nick Troy

Billy Grotheer

scholarship

20
21
22
23
24
25
26

k%%

James McGinley
Chris Mattina
Ryon Lee

Merci Harden
James Marinelli
Charlie Rembert
Thomas Robertson

Desperado advancer

Scratch Division

1
2
3
4
5

Sam Farber

Joshua Roca
Darryl McDuffie
Jacob Gaddam
Timothy Smith, 3Jr.

scholarship

6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

k%%

Max Thomas

Guy Sereno

Adam Chase

Andrew Mienkiewicz
Nick DeFazio

Sam Farber

Adam Chase

Max Thomas

Joe Scianna

Curtis Hetmeyer

Desperado advancer

Scratch Finals

West Islip, NY

New York, NY

West Hempstead, NY
Floral Park, NY
Cambria Heights, NY
Westbury, NY
Miramar, FL
Brooklyn, NY
Holtsville, NY
Holtsville, NY
Aquebogue, NY
Mineola, NY

Lindenhurst, NY
West Babylon, NY
Holbrook, NY
Elmont, NY

South Hempstead, NY
Floral Park, NY
Farmingdale, NY

* Wildcard winner

Merrick, NY

New Hyde Park, NY
Floral Park, NY
Modesta, CA

West Islip, NY

North Babylon, NY
West Hempstead, NY
North Babylon, NY
Dix Hill, NY

W. Islip, NY
Merrick, NY

North Babylon, NY
North Babylon, NY
Ronkonkoma, NY
Brooklyn, NY

* Wildcard winner

809

782
826
1488 *
1473 *
754

292 k k%

839
728
747
723
756

771
789
833
750
746
766
774

715
1327 *
804

277 X %k %

725

758
754
1460 *
1358 *
716
693
761
722
698
738

Total Prize Fund

$13,950



FINAL SHOOTOUT Scratch  Hdcp Bonus Total Payout

1 Sam Farber 279 0 (%} 279 $700
2 Joshua Roca 227 0 (%} 227 $400
3 Darryl McDuffie 223 0 0 223 $300
4 Jacob Gaddam 217 0 0 217 $250
ROUND 2 Scratch Hdcp Bonus  Total Payout
1 Darryl McDuffie 257 0 0 257 Advance
2 Sam Farber 256 0 0 256 Advance
3 Joshua Roca 227 0 0 227 Advance
4 Jacob Gaddam 224 0 0 224 Advance
5 Max Thomas 212 0 (%} 212 $200
6 Guy Sereno 203 %] %] 203 $200
7 Timothy Smith, IJr. 177 0 (%} 177 $200
ROUND 1 Scratch Hdcp Bonus  Total Payout
1 Joshua Roca 268 0 0 268 Advance
2 Jacob Gaddam 258 0 0 258 Advance
3 Andrew Mienkiewicz 234 %] 0 234 $150
4 Adam Chase 209 0 0 209 $150
Handicap 49 And Under Finals
FINAL SHOOTOUT Scratch  Hdcp Bonus Total Payout
1 James Marinelli 219 43 %] 262 $1,000
2 Nick Troy 182 61 (%} 243 $675
3 Charlie Rembert 171 59 0 230 $425
4 Nolan Herron 177 51 (%} 228 $300
5 Carolyn Willis 154 70 0 224 $250
ROUND 2 Scratch  Hdcp Bonus Total Payout
1 Nick Troy 211 61 0 272 Advance
2 James Marinelli 225 43 0 268 Advance
3 Nolan Herron 215 51 0 266 Advance
4 Charlie Rembert 204 59 0 263 Advance
5 Carolyn Willis 170 70 0 240 Advance
6 Merci Harden 171 61 (%} 232 $200
7 Steven J Smith 183 47 0 230 $200
8 Guy Sereno 203 24 (%} 227 $200
9 Ryon Lee 163 48 0 211 $200
10 Timothy Smith, IJr. 177 28 (%} 205 $200

ROUND 1 Scratch Hdcp Bonus  Total Payout
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Handicap 50 And Over Finals
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Merci Harden

Timothy Smith, 3Jr.

Carolyn Willis
Nick Troy

Steven J Smith
Andre McDuffie

Kenneth Hayes, IJr.

Tyger Folmar
Gregory Edwards
Tayo Farinu

FINAL SHOOTOUT

Sun Kim

Curtis Hetmeyer
Pak Wong

Scott Teitler
Darryl McDuffie

ROUND 2

Darryl McDuffie
Scott Teitler
Pak Wong

Curtis Hetmeyer
Sun Kim

Ken Bruce

Denis Mendelson
Sang Hyub Oh
Henry Van Engel
Devon Johnson
Donald Eubanks
Lou Barbera

ROUND 1

Lou Barbera
Sun Kim

Donald Eubanks
Pak Wong

Devon Johnson
Sang Hyub Oh
Ken Bruce
Kenneth Wright
Edwin Caban
Karen Davis
Joe Angelone
William Tudy

215
243
199
200
190
169
194
205
169
155

Scratch

255
238
224
225
223

Scratch

257
236
195
201
201
205
178
191
181
167
130
148

Scratch

247
235
188
204
208
192
203
182
161
169
185
183

61
28
70
61
47
63
36
24
39
52

Hdcp

36
36
43
27
20

Hdcp

20
27
43
36
36
30
56
41
48
39
63
33

Hdcp

33
36
63
43
39
41
30
45
65
54
36
37

OO0

Bonus

OO0

Bonus

OO0

Bonus

OO OO ODOOOOOO

276
271
269
261
237
232
230
229
208
207

Total

291
274
267
252
243

Total

277
263
238
237
237
235
234
232
229
206
193
181

Total

280
271
251
247
247
233
233
227
226
223
221
220

Advance
Advance
Advance
Advance
Advance
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150

Payout

$1,000
$675
$450
$350
$250

Payout

Advance
Advance
Advance
Advance
Advance
$200
$200
$150
$200
$200
$200
$200

Payout

Advance
Advance
Advance
Advance
Advance
Advance
Advance
$150
$150
$150
$150
$150






